RESOLUTION NO. 21-89

RESOLUTION COMMENDING LEE WINSTON, RETIRING CHAIR OF THE CHATHAM RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham wish to commend Lee Winston, the Creator of the Chatham Recreation Board, which was created by Ordinance No. 86-23, and went into effect on December 1, 1986; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board has expanded in each year of its operation, to include this year a Chatham Night at Lanphier Park and an overnight canoe trip; and

WHEREAS, Lee Winston gave generously of his time as a volunteer to insure the program's success over the last two and a half years of the Board's existence; and

WHEREAS, Lee Winston has maintained a cooperative relationship with the Ball-Chatham School District, which facilitated the success of the program; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Program, under Lee Winston's guidance, has helped the Village to obtain a bus for recreation and other uses; and

WHEREAS, the Board, under Lee Winston's guidance, has provided accurate and timely financial statements to the Village Board; and

WHEREAS, Lee Winston has encouraged many organizations and businesses to contribute their time and resources to the Program; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board, under Lee Winston's tutelage, has been the initiator of major new programs, and has topped the energy of the Village for the Betterment of all its citizens:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM: that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham wish to commend in an official capacity the Creator and driving force of the Recreation Board, Lee Winston, and wish him Godspeed in his future endeavors.

PASSED Charles o , 1989		
	•	
APPROVED august 8, 1989		
		△ 4 △

CARL D. OBLINGER
PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

AITEST:

Lose Mille ROSE MILLER, VILLAGE CLERK